

# **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

**Meeting Date:** 11/19/2024 **Effective Date:** 11/19/2024

Reference No.: CR-104-2024 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

**Proposer(s):** Ivey

**Sponsor(s):** Ivey, Harrison and Hawkins

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING 2025-2026 CHARTER REVIEW

COMMISSION for the purpose of establishing a 2025-2026 Charter Review

Commission to undertake a comprehensive study of the Charter and recommending appropriate changes to the County Charter, making appointments of seven citizens

to the 2025-2026 Charter Review Commission and generally relating to the

2025-2026 Charter Review Commission.

**Drafter:** Kathleen H. Canning, Legislative Attorney **Resource Personnel:** Amy Fry, Chief of Staff, Council District 5

John Sheridan, Policy Director, Council District 5

#### **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
11/19/2024	County Council	introduced	

**Action Text:** 

This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Ivey, Harrison and Hawkins.

11/19/2024 County Council rules suspended

**Action Text:** 

A motion was made by Council Member Olson, seconded by Chair Ivey, that the rules be suspended for this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Ivey, Harrison, Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Hawkins, Olson and

Oriadha

Absent: 2 Fisher and Watson

11/19/2024 County Council adopted

**Action Text:** 

A motion was made by Council Member Olson, seconded by Chair Ivey, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 Ivey, Harrison, Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Hawkins and Olson

Absent: 2 Fisher and Watson

Abstain: 1 Oriadha

### **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

### BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

[Enter Legislative Background Information]

**Document(s):** R2024104